
Training 12 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 68fa4ee7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Noone wins on the lottery
            Unicorns found in Chicago
            Hot air balloons race cows
            Jellybeans declare independence
            Australia and New Zealand collide
            Foldable TV invented
            Unicorns tame the wild.
            Boss fires himself
            Fish learn to play basketball
            Coal mine extracts oil
            Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
            Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
            Pizza delivery to Moon
            Sassy cactus gives advice
            The Earth's average temperature doubles
            Copernicus learns words
            Aliens throw block party
            Principal tricks school class
            A new oak is planted
            Fish start voting
            Mice lead fitness programs
            Clownfish joke away important matters
            Ninjas open bakery
            Socks revolt against being mismatched
            Clouds argue in skies
            Exclusion from the League of Nations
            Last coal mine closes
            The future is here
            Pirate ship sunk
            Student hits teacher with rattan
            Dogs can suddenly speak
            Islands disappear
            Meat prices fall
            Butterflies organize a parade
            Eraser battle in the classroom
            Breathing becomes unnecessary
            Penguin learns to fly
            King resigns
            President's speech is too long
            Fridges fight against heat

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 12 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 68fa4ee7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Oliver Kahn undergoes gender reassignment surgery
            Bookshops turn into cafes
            Magic paintbrush solves problems
            Mermaids audition for reality show
            Discovery of a giant snake species
            Cactus champions yoga classes
            Fairies lose their wings
            Paratrooper has an accident
            Fish repair broken hearts
            Robots host open mic
            Professional athletes on drugs
            Murder of Trujillo
            Rainbows become wall paintings
            Culius Jäsar arrives in Gelbiena
            Hello Kitty is not a cat
            The Statue of Liberty flies
            Sherpas guide penguins up Mount Everest
            Aliens dig Adele
            Giant cupcake blocks road
            Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
            Tomatoes become sentient and protest
            The last jungle is cut down
            Henry falls off the chair
            Feng Shui consultation in the library
            Dogs host fashion show
            Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
            Invisible dog runs away
            Aliens host an intergalactic karaoke night
            Codebreaker caught
            Pets start speaking English
            Temple gets flooded
            Glass industry faces wreckage
            Supermarket ran out cereal
            The Finnish sauna is invented
            Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
            Confused duck flies north in winter
            Ban on Smart phones
            Cloudy skies start national debate
            Roland cooks in Hesse
            Penguins rebel against tuxedos

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 12 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 68fa4ee7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Monkeys solve Rubik's cubes
            Squirrel wins national tennis
            All Chinese become vegan
            Overexploitation on Mars
            Peddle car wins grand prix
            Nuns wear pink habits
            Mermaids form a rock band
            Worm marries chameleon
            Fairies run tax company
            Wheel off
            Superhero changes underwear
            Snakes host yoga retreats
            Vampires host party, forget invitation list
            Balloons grow legs and walk
            Clouds serve as pillows
            Robot waiter declares independence
            Talking plants organize protest against drought
            Giant rubber duck floods city
            First tennis match in space
            Flying umbrellas invade park
            Eggs declared unhealthy
            Walking clouds feared as storms
            Underwear is used as outerwear
            Superman melts
            Northern lights fade
            Giant marshmallow cushions fall
            Moonlight dance competition
            Zebras launch fashion line
            Embryo gives birth to child
            Invisible paint leads to art heist
            Physicist explains solstice
            Musical becomes a movie
            Comedian loses the laughter
            Cat leads parade
            Transplants are prohibited
            Flying pizzas invade town
            Lost city discovered beneath candy store
            Cleopatra's Prosecco can excavated
            Octopus wins swimming contest
            Boris Becker disappears

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 12 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 68fa4ee7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Hugs in public places are prohibited
            China at war
            Dolphins write love songs
            Mount Everest re-measured
            Bakers bake baked goods
            Harry Potter film part 37 released
            New language invented
            Paratroopers never land
            Toasters unite against bread
            Chancellor dies
            Rooster wins spelling bee
            Robot barista brews spells instead.
            Invisible zoo opens downtown
            Wizards discover online dating
            Wildflowers argue about best dance moves
            Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
            Dinosaurs adopt modern technology for farming
            Pirates host cooking show
            Nuclear power plant doubles its output
            Rabbits solve mysteries
            Cats debate politics
            Unicorn joins soccer team
            King stands for election
            Baby becomes a graduate
            Panoleon becomes a priest
            Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
            Perfume invented for telepathic communication
            Spirits hold a town meeting
            Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
            Denmark breaks free
            The sun melts
            Witch burning banned in Kiel
            Teddy bears form a rock band
            Hail interrupts sports event
            Cloud smells like cookies
            Three measures more common than two
            Invisible man accidentally attends parade
            The jungle is disappearing
            200th episode of Wetten Dass
            Singer performs in extraterrestrial language

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 12 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 68fa4ee7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Wizards duel in supermarket
            Back and front shoes are invented
            Plastic is prohibited
            Helicopter sets altitude record
            Tornado passes Gothenburg
            Plants develop telepathy skills
            Attack in Magdeburg
            Deck of cards memorized in March
            Trip to Africa
            Mice develop rocket technology
            Baby sleeps through the night
            Fish fly over mountains
            Light bulb found in the ocean
            Gandalf is white again after laundry
            Clouds invent weather channel

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


