

Training 12 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 68fa4ee7
Recall time: 15 min

1	Noone wins on the lottery
2	Unicorns found in Chicago
3	Hot air balloons race cows
4	Jellybeans declare independence
5	Australia and New Zealand collide
6	Foldable TV invented
7	Unicorns tame the wild.
8	Boss fires himself
9	Fish learn to play basketball
10	Coal mine extracts oil
11	Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
12	Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
13	Pizza delivery to Moon
14	Sassy cactus gives advice
15	The Earth's average temperature doubles
16	Copernicus learns words
17	Aliens throw block party
18	Principal tricks school class
19	A new oak is planted
20	Fish start voting
21	Mice lead fitness programs
22	Clownfish joke away important matters
23	Ninjas open bakery
24	Socks revolt against being mismatched
25	Clouds argue in skies
26	Exclusion from the League of Nations
27	Last coal mine closes
28	The future is here
29	Pirate ship sunk
30	Student hits teacher with rattan
31	Dogs can suddenly speak
32	Islands disappear
33	Meat prices fall
34	Butterflies organize a parade
35	Eraser battle in the classroom
36	Breathing becomes unnecessary
37	Penguin learns to fly
38	King resigns
39	President's speech is too long
40	Fridges fight against heat

Training 12 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 68fa4ee7
Recall time: 15 min

41	Oliver Kahn undergoes gender reassignment surgery
42	Bookshops turn into cafes
43	Magic paintbrush solves problems
44	Mermaids audition for reality show
45	Discovery of a giant snake species
46	Cactus champions yoga classes
47	Fairies lose their wings
48	Paratrooper has an accident
49	Fish repair broken hearts
50	Robots host open mic
51	Professional athletes on drugs
52	Murder of Trujillo
53	Rainbows become wall paintings
54	Culius Jäsar arrives in Gelbiena
55	Hello Kitty is not a cat
56	The Statue of Liberty flies
57	Sherpas guide penguins up Mount Everest
58	Aliens dig Adele
59	Giant cupcake blocks road
60	Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
61	Tomatoes become sentient and protest
62	The last jungle is cut down
63	Henry falls off the chair
64	Feng Shui consultation in the library
65	Dogs host fashion show
66	Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
67	Invisible dog runs away
68	Aliens host an intergalactic karaoke night
69	Codebreaker caught
70	Pets start speaking English
71	Temple gets flooded
72	Glass industry faces wreckage
73	Supermarket ran out cereal
74	The Finnish sauna is invented
75	Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
76	Confused duck flies north in winter
77	Ban on Smart phones
78	Cloudy skies start national debate
79	Roland cooks in Hesse
80	Penguins rebel against tuxedos

Training 12 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 68fa4ee7
Recall time: 15 min

81	Monkeys solve Rubik's cubes
82	Squirrel wins national tennis
83	All Chinese become vegan
84	Overexploitation on Mars
85	Peddle car wins grand prix
86	Nuns wear pink habits
87	Mermaids form a rock band
88	Worm marries chameleon
89	Fairies run tax company
90	Wheel off
91	Superhero changes underwear
92	Snakes host yoga retreats
93	Vampires host party, forget invitation list
94	Balloons grow legs and walk
95	Clouds serve as pillows
96	Robot waiter declares independence
97	Talking plants organize protest against drought
98	Giant rubber duck floods city
99	First tennis match in space
100	Flying umbrellas invade park
101	Eggs declared unhealthy
102	Walking clouds feared as storms
103	Underwear is used as outerwear
104	Superman melts
105	Northern lights fade
106	Giant marshmallow cushions fall
107	Moonlight dance competition
108	Zebras launch fashion line
109	Embryo gives birth to child
110	Invisible paint leads to art heist
111	Physicist explains solstice
112	Musical becomes a movie
113	Comedian loses the laughter
114	Cat leads parade
115	Transplants are prohibited
116	Flying pizzas invade town
117	Lost city discovered beneath candy store
118	Cleopatra's Prosecco can excavated
119	Octopus wins swimming contest
120	Boris Becker disappears

Training 12 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 68fa4ee7
Recall time: 15 min

121	Hugs in public places are prohibited
122	China at war
123	Dolphins write love songs
124	Mount Everest re-measured
125	Bakers bake baked goods
126	Harry Potter film part 37 released
127	New language invented
128	Paratroopers never land
129	Toasters unite against bread
130	Chancellor dies
131	Rooster wins spelling bee
132	Robot barista brews spells instead.
133	Invisible zoo opens downtown
134	Wizards discover online dating
135	Wildflowers argue about best dance moves
136	Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
137	Dinosaurs adopt modern technology for farming
138	Pirates host cooking show
139	Nuclear power plant doubles its output
140	Rabbits solve mysteries
141	Cats debate politics
142	Unicorn joins soccer team
143	King stands for election
144	Baby becomes a graduate
145	Panoleon becomes a priest
146	Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
147	Perfume invented for telepathic communication
148	Spirits hold a town meeting
149	Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
150	Denmark breaks free
151	The sun melts
152	Witch burning banned in Kiel
153	Teddy bears form a rock band
154	Hail interrupts sports event
155	Cloud smells like cookies
156	Three measures more common than two
157	Invisible man accidentally attends parade
158	The jungle is disappearing
159	200th episode of Wetten Dass
160	Singer performs in extraterrestrial language

Training 12 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 68fa4ee7
Recall time: 15 min

161	Wizards duel in supermarket
162	Back and front shoes are invented
163	Plastic is prohibited
164	Helicopter sets altitude record
165	Tornado passes Gothenburg
166	Plants develop telepathy skills
167	Attack in Magdeburg
168	Deck of cards memorized in March
169	Trip to Africa
170	Mice develop rocket technology
171	Baby sleeps through the night
172	Fish fly over mountains
173	Light bulb found in the ocean
174	Gandalf is white again after laundry
175	Clouds invent weather channel